SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

WOl Fare  puan vs. ki Fausge
NO."7[.0% ED NO._/J)o¢ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 7-Zo-c& 6 %60

DOCKET/RETURN $15 00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /79,0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 57,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ &GO
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 6. 50
NOTARY $ [0, .
TO’I‘AL EE A EE EEEEEEFE ST ST $ /31 A J J“,
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § Ho703
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL koo ook ek ke sk sk ki ko ok $ / )c’-’ J
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4150
TOTAL ********************** $ \ / < O
REAL ESTATE TAXES: ]
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $_5%5.97
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 §_J%ESL 3/ .
TOTAL se ok e ok ok o o v ak ok ok ok ol ok ok ofe sk o e ok e s $ 3(7)(/3’: “/
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 s J2TL
WATER 20§ o
TOTAL *¥s#*ksadisoksohakikbiksdks ¢ 5770 7,
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /40,00
MISC. $
s .
TOTAL etk skt ot de ook sk ok s ok o ook ok $ - [

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § ¢/ 0 L0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

£

DJEIS e ol VS AR ey

NO. 7)ok ED NO. 4/ )~0% D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /- %¢- % 6700

/! } -
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) / Eis

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s o lé f

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

{ Ly sor ot
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ /~Zé / 1 { f
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) /‘)—! _

'/,
-

TOTAL DUE: s Atn

LESS DEPOSIT: $  ASGC, v

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s AuAly




GOL! 'ECK MCCAFFERTY & MCF EVER
suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www,goldbecklaw.com

August 7, 2008

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheritf's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST
2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HE4 vs.
MARK W, FAUSEY
Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2008-CV-421
Sale Date: 07/30/2008
Property Address: 504-506 East 4th Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assighment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST
2005-HE4 MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HE4
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35

Plano, TX 75024

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Kristen Fluchr. Please notify our office when the deed 1s

recorded.
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Kristen Fluehr
Post Sale Department
215-825-6323
215-825-6423 (fax)
KFluehragoldbecklaw.com
Jeff Nefferdorf
Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343
215-825-6443 (fax)
Inefferdorfig)goldbecklaw.com
Antonicite Black — Manager
Sale/Post Sale Departiment
215-825-6347
215-825-6447 (fax)
Ablackpgoldbecklaw.com




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2008-CV-421 - FAUSEY
504-506 East 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1, Michael T. McKeever, Esquirc, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby assign
my bid at thc Sheriff Sale dated fuly 30, 2008 to:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL TINC. TRUST 2005-
HE4 MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HE4

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35

Plano, TX 75024

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date; August 7. 2008

A o

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYEWVANLA
DEPARTMENT {F REVENLE
BUREAL CF ININVIDUAL FAXES
DT, 280603
HARRTSBLRG, PA 1 7128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'’S USE

State [ux Paid

Book Nurnber

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax hased on: (1) family relationship {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Metion Independence Center

CiTY STATE ZIP CODE

Philadelphia PA 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT

GRANTOR(S)YLESSOR(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

GRANTEE(S)YLESSEE(S)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTINICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL | INC, TRUST 2005-11E4
MORTGAGE PASS-TIIROUGIT CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HF.4

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 7105 Corporate Drive, PTX C-35
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP COBE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Plang X 75024
_C. PROPERTY LOCATION - .
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
304-506 East 4th Street Bloomsburg — TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 0SE-11-002-01.000
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$4.380.30 +-0)- = $4.380.30

D. VALUATION DATA

4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE

5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE

FACTOR =§ 81,340.10
$0.00 376 $ 81,
E. EXEMPTION DATA o
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100:% conveven 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

L Will or intestate succession

« (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

1 Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

D Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

O Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed §

O Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

{Attach copy of resolution.}

O O

Corrective deed. {Attach copy of the prior deed).

Transfer from mertgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument # 200503513

o Other (Please explain cxemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPOMSIBLE PARTY

DATE

August 7, 2008




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 5000
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
PA (215) 627-1322
Fax(215)627-7734

www.coldbecklaw.com

August 7, 2008

Addendum to Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value
Attn: Pa Department of Revenue — Bureau of Individual Taxes
Re: 504-506 East 4th Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Plaintiff: WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC. TRUST 2005-HE4
MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HE4

Date of Judgment: 4/24/2008

Date of Sale: Wednesday, July 30, 2008

Date of Original Mortgage: 4/6/2005

Original Mortgagor: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACTING SOLELY AS
A NOMINEE FOR ACCREDITED HOME LENDERS, INC. A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

Date Recorded: 4/11/2005

Book, Page, Instrument #: Instrument # 200503513

The Plaintiff and original mortgagee are the same.. An assignment was recorded into

Assignment of Mortgage Recorded: 5/15/2008
Book, Page, Instrument #: inst/200804662

82-127 (Rev. 6/93)(SEE REVERSE}



TOTHE

-7380 2360

_ .ORDEH oF oo L 1. _ _ S
:_ TWO THOUSAND FOU’R HUNDRED SIXTY"SEVENA \f’D 91 /100

Sher ‘ﬁn § Oﬁ:ce _
| POBox380
e BfoomsburgPA 178}3 i

Demiorihe faabiras Motasibe am boote - 0 e

L sioiAee ssURSEHENT é@#’NfTi R

 MEMO. _Fausey

*3ILALSE 2d3E073A00: 70 110004810

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
08/07/2008 348456

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY $2,467.91

Fausey

Morigage Disbursement

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER 08/07/2008 34B458

$2,467.91

Mortgage Disbursement
Fausey

PROGUCT ULT104 ISE WITH 3375 ENVELOPE MICHAEL | LIQN CONSULTING {610) 256-0912 PRINTED iN LLS.A A



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Paula I. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
anewspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 9, 16, 23, 2008 as printed
and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprise is intcrested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
priblication arc truc

NSYLVANIS

COMWI\;{@&{ Saa .

LT . [ MNotany Public

My commi 510%7313119@@@3%& ooty
oot Twp., 00 y 3,201

. irens Jub
1 ymission Expires -
Y Q;gnns-,.wania resociation of Notanes
Member, *
ANd NOW,..veiiiiiiiiicncccncceeeens 200, Dhereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........c..oocoovenen.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

0 SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
i 701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPINA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

July 1, 2008

SHERIFI OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2008-CVv-421
MARK W. FAUSEY

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on July 30, 2008. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-0447
Email: ablack@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK MceCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

6330SFC

CF: 03/05/2008
SD: 07/30/2008
$160,933.78

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST
2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGIHL
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-1T4

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35

Plano, TX 75024

Plaintifl’
V.

MARK W. FAUSEY
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)
504-506 Last 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant{s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE

Term
No. 2008-Cv-421

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} (2)

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Attormey for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

Vg Personal Service by the Sheriff's Officc/compotent-adatt (copy of retumn attached).

() Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sherill's Ollice.

() Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
{proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sherift's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sherilf's Office to Attorney lor Delendant(s} of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff’s Office/competent adult {copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sherilf's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever (original reccipt(s} for Certified

Mail attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).
Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any} has been
made by ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penaltics provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

M S 5 8 D e G w A
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esquire

Attomey for Plaintiff



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY "OMPLETE THIS SEGTION ON DELIVERY COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1,2, 3. Also complete A. Signature .y Og d\ . Signa e 1/ iy A m_uzac_,m , e
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. : ent y % 0 rama i N =
Print your name and address on the reverse \\\\\\\\\ A‘v &\hﬁ\?\\\\ W Addressee wl P Addressee . X T " Addn
s0 that we can return the card to you. 18 R d by { PrintectName. C. Date . -
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, mnwww \Wy it g 7 ry ”\mmoo“ inted Narr C, e of Delivery B. _"_mnm_<mn_ cw { v:.dma Zmﬁ@_ 3 %m_ ﬂ: f Mn
or on the front if space permits. TZA LA L/ .SQa ..\ \ \m\ !
pace p | e
Articts Addrassed 1o: U Is delivery addiess different from i LA.N Yes \ _m defivery address differertt from ftem .:_\ Yas —1 D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
- = . If YES, enter delivery address bz LI No If YES, enter deiivery address befow: ' [ No If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

US. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION {

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-5™ FLOOR S Sorves Trme T ——

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 W Certified Mall L Express Mail B Certified Mail LI Express Mail B Certifiect Mail [ Express Mail.

O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise [ Registersd 1 Return Recelpt for Merchandise ] Registered I Retun Recelpt for Mercha
O insured Mall [ C.0D. O lnsured Mait O CcOD. . Oinsured Mail 0 C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes - Restricted Delivary? (Exfra Fes) O Yes : 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foo) ] Yes

Article Mumber m H m m :
(Fansfor rom servic laoe) 7007 0710 0002 WOAW S¢ ? 0710 00O 4094 S 007 0710 0002 4094 5200
3 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 10259502M-1540 Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540 satic Return Receipt 102505-02-

NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1,2, . 3. Alse compiete /A .Q\
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ) P@ ; O Agent i —EAgent _
P._sm your name and address on the reverse S ASAL & Addressee | A Addressee 5o - Vw» /G( d vr.v
30 that we can return the card to you, 1 B. Recel ; i s ; ; f peli B. Received by ( Printed Nam C. Dat
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . Recelved by ( Printed Name) c. Uﬂmm%m__cwé _ B. Recsived by { 333&\2%& : \‘m ivery se, acei Y (
or on the front if space permits. K AY .—. N i _ \w\&w \.u&h\_\\ \%L lm k.b. Y .“.w
Artics Adoromaod 1o D. Is delivery address different from item 17 LI Yes (| D- Is deiivery address cifférert from ftem 17 "O'es ————]| b. s delivery address ditferant from ftem 17 [
© ressed to: If YES, enter delivery addrass below: [ No If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No If YES, enter delivery address below: L
! AL .
“JFFICE OF F.A.LR. | | SHERIFF SALE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE ...\.__
POBOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Typo "1 3. service Type . 8. Service Typs
' # Certified Mall [ Express Mail : @ Certified Mail  [J Express Mail P Certified Mail [ Express ..sm:,
O Registerad O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ Ragistered O Return Receipt for Merchandise 11 Registered [ Return Receipt for |
[J insured Mail [ C.O.D. ‘| OmswedMail  [0C.OD, _ O Insured Mail__ 1 C.0D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 1 Yes " | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) 1 Yes 4. Restricted Delivary? (Extra Fes} L
Article Number ) . ’
(Transter from servics iabe) 2007 D710 0002 4094 5243 07 0710 0DD2 4094 5217 7007 C7L0 0OO02 4094 5255

3 Form 38711, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-1540 sturn Reoeipt 102505-02-M-1540 nestic Return Receipt 102

B LT —— feme—— R [ ——— o —————
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

(GR0EEO)

SHERIFF DF (.OLUMBIA COUNTY

PHIIME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 A4 HORIR PHONE
a7 365-5bi02 BLOOMSBEURCG, VYA 17815 (5700 TRdba00
FAK: {5500 295615
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL Docket # 71ED200S

ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL INC. TRUST 2005-
HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HE4
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MARK W. FAUSEY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MAY 02, 2008, AT 1:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MARK FAUSEY AT COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OF FICE,
BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO MARK FAUSEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
GRIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MT, ’TZM{;%”)" .C£ ” é , éz'

THIS MONDAY, MAY 03, 2008

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

7 s :
SOMMONWEALTH OF PI:NNSYLVANIP IfA TI:.I_{ )
H A iarial Seal UTY SIIERIFF
; Sl tary Puric

'-.fi-,bu o, 20

HYEH




GOLDBECK McCAFFERT v & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attormey LD.#56129

Suite 3000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE
CLERTIFICATEHOELDERS MORGAN STANLEY of Columbia County

ABS CAPITAL 1 INC. TRUST 2005-HE4
MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,

SERIES 2005-HE4 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plainti(f
Term
vS. Neo. 2008-Cv-421

MARK W, FAUSEY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

504-5006 East 4th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WELLS FARGQO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEIIOLDERS
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST 2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-HE4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T. McKecever, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the
praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

504-506 East 4th Sirect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
MARK W, FAUSEY

504-506 Fast 4th Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
MARK W.FAUSEY

504-506 kast 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:



PA DEPARTMENT OF PTUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COILUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FIRST SUSQUEHANNA BANK & TRUST
C/O ANN 8. PEPPERMAN, ESQUIRE

433 MARKET STREET P.O. BOX 7
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17703

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be atfected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Naine and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the properly which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
504-506 Fast 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(attach separate sheet if more space is nceded)

I verify that the staternents made in this affidavit are true and cotrect to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: July 1, 2008

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.
Attomey for Plaintift




PHOMNE
(370) 389-3622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370 784-6300

FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WELLS FARGO BANK NA.

VS.

MARK FAUSEY

WRIT OF EXECUTION #71 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

June 25, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF MARK FAUSEY AT 504-506 E. 4™ STREET BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

ﬁEPUTY SHERJFF /l
=]

TIMOTHYT. CHAMBERLAIN
STIERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 257 g\Y OF JUNE 2008
. 3 of Hev.

Proth & % of ev.
&fgy {:ﬁm‘r E?JXf iﬂ' E&-’%&ﬁah_ £

routs
y i 28132



N 2008 County & Municipality
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:

Mary F Ward

TOWN MHALL

301 E Second St

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
HOURS THURSDAY AND FRIDAY: 9:004M TO 4:30 PM

DURING DISCOUNT AND LAST TAD

WEEKS OF “ACE

PHONE:570-784-1581

FAUSEY MARK W
RR 2 BOX 420A
SUNBURY PA 17301

wue desire a receipt, send a setf-ade lampod envelope with your paymen

PARCEL: 05E-11 -002-01.000
504 506 E FOURTH ST

1065 Acres l.and 3,500
Buildings 18,133
Tatal Assessment 21 633

’ DATE BILL NO.
JR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 7703
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | WIS [ LESS DI OUNT T A AMSONT BUE] TNCL PENALTY
GENERAL 21,633 6.144 130.30 132.96 146.26
SINKING 1.345 28.52 29.10 32.01
FIRE/LIBRARY 58 12.30 12.53 13.81
STREET LIGHT 882 18.70 18.08 20.99
DEBT SERVICE 981 20.80 21.22 23.34
TOWN RE £.159 130.58 133,24 146.56
The Biscoint & penaly FT 0 34575 3829
nave been caiculated PAY THiS AMOUNT Apnt 30 Sune 30 Jure 30
for your convenience it paid on or befom | 1f paid on or before It paid after
) ~ CNTY WP This tax returmned to
Discount 2% 2 % courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % 10 % January 1, 2009



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 300 24 HOUR FHONE
(5700 3§5-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3790 FEd-6300
FAX: (570 FRD-5525

Tuesday, April 29, 2008

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL INC. TRUST
2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HE4
VS

MARK W. FAUSEY

DOCKET # 71ED2008 JD # 421JD2008

Pear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LI #H56129

suite 3000 - Meltou Independence Cenler

701 Market Strect

Pluladelphia. PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Atlorney for Plaintift

WELLS FARGO BANE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ON BEHALT OF THL CERTITTCATHFHOLDERS
MORGAN STANLLY ABS CAPITAL [ INC. TRUST
2005-HlEd MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-TIE4
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX (=35
lune, TX 735024

Plamtift’ CIVIL ACTION - [LAW

V5,

of Columbia County

MARK W, FAUSEY ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

Term
No. 2008-Cv-42]

ANEED

504-506 East <l Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Lyefendantis)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICL 15 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED IFROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOST,

NOTICE OF SHERIFEF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FAUSEY, MARK W
MARK W. FAUSEY
S04-530f East 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Your house a1.304-336 East 4th Streel, Bloomsburg, PA 17515 s schieduled 1o be sold at Sheriffs
Saleon _ July 30, 2008 , at 9:00 AM, w Sherdl's Office. Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $160,933.758 obained by WELLS FARGO BANE, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION ON BEHALE OF THE CLRTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY A1BS
CAPITAL LINC. TRUST 2003-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-
HE4 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S REGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take unmediate aclion:



F The sale wall be cancelled if you pay to WL LS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ON BEHALIF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPIT. ALTING TRUST
2005-ITE4 MORTGAGEPASS-TIIROUGI CERTIFICAT ES. SERIES 2003 1114, the back payvinents. late
charges, costs and reasonable dlmﬂlt‘\ s fees due. o find out Low much you must pay <all:
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2 Youmay be able to stop the sale by [ling a petition asking the Court ro strike or open judgment. (of
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for vood cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

4. You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner yeu contacl ong, the mere chauce vou
will have of stopping the sale. {Sce notice below on how o obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIT'S
EVENTF THI SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. H the Sheritf's Sale is not stopped. your property will be seid 1o the highest bidder. You may find
cut the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 370-389-5622.

2 You may he able 1o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price way prossly inadequate

Lo

compared 1o the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go threugh only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the [ull amount due in Lhe sale, To Fnad
cut il this has lappened. vou may call the Sheriff of Colunibia County ar 370-389.3620

4. [l the amount die from the Buyer s not paid 1o the Shedll vullwill remain e vwner of the
property as i the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until rhe full amownt due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Shenlt gives a deed to the buver, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to eviat YU

f. Yuu may be entitled o a share of the mooey which was paid for vaur house. A schedule of
distribution of the monev bid for vour house will be filed by the Sheriif within thuty (30} davs from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will he receiving that money. The moency will be
paid aut in accordance with this schedule urless exceptions (reasons w hy the proposced distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution is fled.

7. You may also bave other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back. if vou act
immediately alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS TAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DONOT HAVE A
LAWYLR OR CANNOT AFTORD ONE, GO TO OR TLHLFPIIONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW T
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HFLP,

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SCRVICES F/KAA SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Sirect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760



Resources availlable for Homeowners in Foreclosure
ACT NOW!

Even though vour lender {and our client} has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against vou, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECT.OSURE,

[}, Call an attorney. For veferrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
tollowing numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Cail the Consumer Credit Counsellng Agency at 1-800-989-2227 tor free
counsching,

3}y Visit HUDY'S website www.hud. gov for Help for Homecowners Facing the
Loss of Therr Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in defauli. Please See the PHFA website:
http:/fwww, phtfa.org/consumersrhomeowners/real.aspx.

3. Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our vfftee to request the amount to bring the account current.
or payolt the mortgage or request a Loan Workout ¢ Home Retention Package. Call vur

Call Seth at 215-825-0329 or fax 215-825-0429. ‘The ligure and/or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that vou request or fuxed if vou leave a message
with that information. The attomey in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6315 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Pleuse reference our Attorney File Number of 63305FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/25/2008 DOCKET # 71ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGQ BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON

BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL INC. TRUST 2005-HE4
MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2005-HE4
DEFENDANT MARK W. FAUSEY
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKLELVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARK FAUSEY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
504-506 EAST 4TH STREET s AN AN
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /i
RELATIONSHIP )=, = IDENTIFICATION
DATE &.9- & TIME |33, MILEAGE OTHER
Race — Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE___ CCSO g
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
YR - £ /) Zo z_ L c

O\ L
DEPUTY \\C TV bATE 5 - 2 f
L/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/25/2008 DOCKET # 71ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON

BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL TNC. TRUST 2005-H1:4
MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2005-HE4
DEFENDANT MARK W. FAUSEY
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
504 EAST 4TH STREET _ N .
BLOOMSBURG /07 319 SO

- T mifeec.
SERVED UPON f’g//{k‘ oSh OT a9 KT#
RELATIONSHIP 7 £ Awie )/~ IDENTIFICATION
DATES.2-&% TIME /33 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Wceight  Eyes _ Hair Age Mililary

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB___ POE__ CCSO i~

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
B & et 2 Cec

¥
:rf.; ] .
DEPUTY \,}f{ A Q:,,_ DATE .2~ o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/25/2008 DOCKET # 71ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON

BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL INC. TRUST 2005-HE4
MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERILS

20035-HE4

DEFENDANT MARK W. FAUSEY
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
506 EAST 4TH STREET ey

TG
BLOOMSBURG Mo e
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP [DENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPLE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB  POE __ CCSO “
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY) _Z a0/ [rbuse _ 1oe

LERK  Fil¢ ’524;/ ORI T~

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y ~ Ry f / Bo 2 L

N

N £
DEPUTY /d C.u, J DATE =5 7-X

f



TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOHIR PHOINE
570 3956 BLOOMSELRG, PA 17615 (370} 784-b300
FAK: [570) IHG-5625

Tuesday, April 29, 2008

TENANT(S)
506 EAST 4TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL INC. TRUST
2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HE4
VS

MARK W, FAUSEY

DOCKET # 71ED2008 JD# 421JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Allomey LI3E36129

Suite 5060 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attormney for Plamtdf

WELLS TARGO BANIK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST
2005-11E4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HlH4
7105 Corporate Drive
PUX C-35
Plane, TX 73024

Plamntitt

.

MARK W FAUSLEY
Yortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

304-3060 Last 4th Street
Bloomsburg. PA 17315

Diefendant]=}

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia Couniy

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term

Mo, Z008-CV-42]

ARG EDT

THIS LAY FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FALSEY, MARK W
MARK W. FAUSEY
A04-506 East 4th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Your house at 504-506 East 4th Street, Bloomnshurg, PA 17813 s scheduled 10 be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on ,,Tuly‘ 30. 2008 - Lat @00 AM, o Shenifs Office, Courthouse. Bloomsburg, PA o
enforee the court judgment of $160,933.78 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHIOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS
CAPITAL TINC. TRUST 2005-1TE4 MORTGAGEPASS-TIHIROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2003-

HE4 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Shenfls Sale you must take immediale action:



b The sale will be canceiled if vou pay o WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION
ON BEIALY OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL | INC. TRUST
2005-HEA MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-H14. the back paviens, late
charges. costs and reasonable attorney's fees Jue. To fnd out how much You musl pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or cpen qudement, of
the judgment was improperly entered. You niay also ask the Court to posipone the sube for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through ather legal proceedings.

. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact e, the more ¢hanee vl
will have ol stopping the sale. {Sec notice below on how to oblain an aftorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OT HER RIGHTS
EVEN IF TIE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. It the Shenff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder, You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sherift of Columbia County at 370-382-5622,

Z You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale 11 the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the value of vour property.

1
3. ihe sale will go through onby i the buyer pavs the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To tind
out if this has happened, vou may call the Shertff of Colambia County al 370-380.5622,
4. [Fthe amount due from the Buver i3 not paid to the Shed i1 vol will remain the owser of the
prapoeriy as i e sale never happeied.
i You have a right W remain in the property unti the tfull amouni due is paid Lo the Sheritf and the

Sheriff gives a deed 1o the buycer, At that fime. the buyer may bring legal proceedings w eviet vou.

&. You may be entitled 1o & share of the moncy which was patcd for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the meney bid for viour house will be filed by the Shenfl within thirty 1 30) davs from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that mencey. The money will be
pard out m accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are fled with the Sheriff within tea (1) davs after the schedule of dismbution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or wavs ul getting vour house back, if vou act

immedhately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TUIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVLE A
TAWYER OR CANNOT ATFORD ONE, GO 10O OR TELEPHONL THE OFIICE LISTLED BELOW TO
FIND QU WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTI PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SCRVICES
168 L. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Evei though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against vou, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR 1HOME FROM

FORLECLOSURE.

). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualificd attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counselmg,

3). Visit HUTY'S website www.hud. gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
L.oss of Thowr Homes.

4}. Pennsylvanta Housing Finance Ageney also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Plcase See the PHFA wcbsile:
hitp:fwww plifa.orgieconsumersrfhomeownersireal.aspx.

5). Call the Plamntill (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office o request the amount to bring the account current.
or payoll the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Calt our
toll Iree number at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmail at homerelentioniigoldbecklaw. con.
Call Seth at 215-825-6320 or fax 215-825-6429. The tigure andsor packiage you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if vouleave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Departiment 1s David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fux: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Altorney File Number of 63305FC.

Para informacion en espanel puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Chairman

Thomas Evans

Vice Chairman

George Turner

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
of the
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

Treasurer ‘ TOWN HALL
Secrelary Acet Tioasurer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
Carol L. Mas BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Salicitar

Gary E. Norton, Esqg.

570~784~5422
570~784~1518 (FAX)

April 30, 2008

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Mark W. Fause
506-506 East 4™ Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815
DOCKET # 71ED2008 JD # 4211D2008

Dear Shenff Chamberlain;

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
helds against this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $82.93.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter, If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,

gww

anette Cashner
Office Manager

Board of Directors

Thomas Evans
Andrew D. Keister
Lawrence L. Mack

George Turner
Claude Renninger



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  4/25/2008 DOCKET # 71ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON

BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL INC. TRUST 2005-HE4
MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2005-HE4
DEFENDANT MARK W.FAUSEY
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON NRoPzd s 8, [ Slo7T—
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y-3%-¥ TIME /& oS MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Mililary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB M POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SEvEeN-

e

OTHER (SPECIFY}

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY }‘(z«j&%}d DATE Y ~ 35 —&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/25/2008 DOCKET # 71ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON

BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL INC. TRUST 2005-HE4
MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2005-HI:4
DEFENDANT MARK W. FAUSEY
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2ZND STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON }g@ YETE  CashiEQR,

RELATIONSHIPG FR & IDENTIFICATION
DATE - _ TIME / (o0 MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POBy POE__ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monaw

o

OTHER {SPECIFY}

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY &@tv DATE Y -79_¢&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 -OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/25/2008 DOCKET # 71ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON

BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL INC. TRUST 2005-HE4
MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATLS, SERIES

2005-HE4
DEFENDANT MARK W. FAUSEY
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ggpviewy  (ole

RELATIONSHIP C‘-,-s?‘c'snz"ﬂ S‘? Lowe IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y¥-47~% TIME /3 ¥© MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Hecight Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB L%OE __CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

moOwE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e
DEPUTY N\ ‘,}J:“Ck,\_&:um DATE LF e \C:(:-‘._




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - QF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/25/2008 DOCKET # 71ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON

BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL INC. TRUST 2005-HE4
MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES

2005-HEA
DEFENDANT MARK W. FAUSEY
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380 ]
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON IN\gi3 A e

RELATIONSHIP (] ke IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢-3o-%  TIME a£2 ¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB X POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

‘(:lf } '
DEPUTY ¥ o ,Lr%; B DATE & ~Fo — &
[



. COUNTY COF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:30-APR-C8 FEE:3$5.00 CERT. MNO:4562
FAUSEY MARK W DISTRICT: TOWN OF BLOCMSBURG
RR 2 BOX 420A DEED 20050-3512
SUNBURY PA 17801 LOCATION: 504-50&6 EAST 4TH STREET

PARCEL: 05E-11 -002-01,000

————— PENDING =~ - - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEEEST COSTS BUE
2007 PRIM 1,281.28 16.27 0.00 1,317.55
2006 PRIM 1,347.68 35.13 160.00 1,542 .82
TOTAL DUE : $2,860.37
TaX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: August , 2008

THIS IS TG CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OQUE RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS QF
DECEMBER 31, 2007

O,



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # 7/~ 0%

DATE RECEIVED ~ S o
DOCKET AND INDEX ~ &/. a+. 0%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. y
WRIT OF EXECUTION Ny
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 7
WHEREABOQUTS OF LKA 1 , -
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT % H Ay Lqlie vy / ay
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE |
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $+386=86 OR Jec .o i CK# 348X/
**|F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Jal, 32,08 TIME_070°
POSTING DATE Ye. Y 2%

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK ~ Y%, 71
2P WEEK 8
3% WEEK 33 OF




SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, July 30th, 2008 at 09:00 A .M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 71ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 421CV2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL, BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parect and lot of lund situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commonswealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point Thirty-Four (34) feet Nine (09) Inches East of the Southeasiern cormer of the intersection of East Fourth
Street Wood Strect; THENCE ronning in an Casterly direction along the Southern side of Cast Fourth Street, THIRTY-EIGHT (38%
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running in a Southerfy dircction parallel with
Wood Street along the Western side of said land, ONE HUNDRED EBIGHTY-FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to a Sixteen {16)
Feet wide ulley; THENCE running along the Northern side of said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET 81X (06) INCHES to land
now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running in a Northerly direction along the Eastern side of land, ONE 1IUNDRED
LIGHTY ?FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to the place of Beginning, on which is erected a double brick house bearing the house
numbers 504-506 East Fourth Strect, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thercout all that certain piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being Thirty-Four and Nine Tenths (34.9) feet Bast of the Northeast corner of the intersection of
Wood Street with a Sixtecn (16) feet wide alley known as Bruglar Avenue; THENCE parallel to Wood Street in a Northerly
dircetion, SIXTY-FIVE (65) FEET to a point; THENCE in an Easterly direction along land now or formerly of Bitler And paralle] to
the said allcy, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX (06) INCHES to a point; THENCE parallel to the said Wood Street in a Southerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65)FEET to a point on the Northem side of said alley; THENCE along said alley in a Westerly direction,
THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX (06) INCHES to the point of Beginning, upon which is erccted a block garage,

BEING parcel number 05E-11-002-01,



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TG PAY THE BID PRICE 1N ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TC TINE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

It the success{nl bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the abave terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resalc of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action a gainst the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfoited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incutred by the Sheriff in connection with any aclion
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

PlaintifTs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suile 5000 701 Market Street trtp:/Awwow sheriffofeolmmbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, July 30th, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 71ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 421Cv2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lol of lund situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point Thirty-Four (34) feet Nine {09) Inches Tast of the Southeastern corner of the interseetion of Fast Fourth
Sireel Wood Street; THENCE running in an Easterly direction along the Southern side of East Fourth Street, THIRTY-EIGITT {38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of Yohn M. Robbins; THENCE running in a Southerly direction parallel with
Wood Street along the Western side of said land, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to a Sixteen {16}
Feet wide afley; THENCE runiting along the Northern side of said alicy, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET 81X (06) INCHES 0 land
now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running in a Nottherly direction along the Eastern side of land, ONE HUNDRED
EIGHTY ?FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to the place of Beginning, on which is crected a double brick house bearing the house
numbers 304-506 East Fourth Sireet, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all that certain piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being Thirty-Four and Nine Tenths (34.9) fect East of the Northeast corner of the intersection of
Wood Street with a Sixieen (16) feet wide alley known as Bruglar Avenue; THENCE paralle]l to Wood Street in a Northerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65) FEET to a point; THENCE in an Easterly direction along land now or formerly of Bitler And purallel to
the said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX {06) INCHLS to a point; THENCE parallel to the said Wood Street in a Southerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65)FEET to a poinl on the Northern side of said alley; THENCE along said alley in a Westerly direction,
THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX (06) INCHES to the point of Beginning, upon which is erected a block garage.

BEING parcel number 05E-11-002-01,



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is (o be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (%) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TIIESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherifl may cleet cither to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Pluintift's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joscph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 3000 701 Markert Street http:/fwww.sheriflofcolumbiacounty.com/

Philadclphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, July 30th, 2008 at (9:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 71ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 421CV2008 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TQ THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TQO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parccl and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at 4 point Thirty-Four (34) feet Nine (09) Tnches East of the Southeastern corner of the intersection of East Fourth
Stroet Wood Street; THENCE running in an Easterly divection along the Southern side of Cast Fourth Steeet, THIRTY-EIGHT {38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running in a Southerly direction parallel with
Wood Street along the Western side of said land, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to a Sixtcen (16}
Feet wide alley; THENCE running along the Northern side of said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX {06) INCHES to land
now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running in a Northerly direction along the Eastern side of land, ONE HUNDRED
CIGHTY ?FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to the place of Beginning, on which is ereeted a double brick house bearing the house
numbers 504-506 Bast Foutth Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all that certain piece, parcel and tract of land, situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being Thirty-Four and Ninc Tenths (34.9) fect East of the Northeast corner of the interscction of
Wood Street wilh a Sixteen (16) feet wide alley known as Bruglar Avenue; THENCE parallel 1o Weod Sireet in a Northerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65) FEET to a point; THENCE in an Easterly direction along land now or formerly of Bitler And parallel to
the said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX {06) INCHES to a puint; THENCE parallel to the said Wood Street in a Southerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65)FEET to a point on the Northern side of said alley; THENCE along said alley in a Westerly direction,
THIRTY-EIGHT (38} FEET SIX (06) INCHES to the point of Beginning, upon which is erected a block garage,

BEING parcel number 05E-11-002-01,



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is (o be paid in cash, certified cheek, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining aniount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days alter the sale
in cash, certilied check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY TIIE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, ihe Sheriff may elect gither to sue the bidder for the balance
duc without a resale of property, or to resell the properly at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Shetiff in connection with 4ny action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintilf's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Jaseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite S000 70! Market Street http://www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



WHRITT G LXECUTFTION  (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)
PR.OCP 3I8U-3T83 AND Rule 3237

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION ON BEIIALYF OF THE :
CERTIFICATEHOIDERS MORGAN STANIEY By the Court ol Common Pleas of

ABS CAPITAL TINC, TRUSY 2005 HE4 Colombia County
MORTG. "\(il PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES.

SERLIES 2003-114 i

7103 Corporate Drive !

PIX C-35 Nao, "u 18-V -42]

Plano, 'TX 73024
. 5 ED
W RI’J)()I LXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECTOSURLE)
MARK W, FAUSFY
504-306 Fast dth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County ol Columbia
To the Sheritf of Columbia County, Pennsyvlvanin

Tosansty the judement. mterest and costs 10 the ahove matier vou ave divected 1o Ievy upon and sell the
tollowing described property:

PREMISES: 304-306 Last 4th Street Bloomshurg, PA 17813
See Lxhibit “A7 attached

AMOUNT DUE F160.033 758

Interest From 04232008
Through Date of Sale

(Costs o be added

Dated: [}.Ml/l /9\‘&[} Y I-‘rot}mnotm Commaon [’le’m Coutt T

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy /C-/Q/\‘:T(j&% C:{ ' {5“3\‘\'@!\_{“‘\\




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
tollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point Thirty-Four (34) feet Nine (09) Inches Fast of the Southeastern
corner of the intersection of East Fourth Street Wood Street; THENCE running in an
Easterly direction along the Southern side of East Fourth Street, THIRTY-EIGHT (38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running
m a Southerly direction parallel with Wood Street along the Western sidc of said land,
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to a Sixteen ( 16) Feet wide
alley; THENCE running along the Northern side of said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running
in a Northerly direction along the Eastern side of land, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY —
FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to the place of Beginning, on which is erected a double
brick house bearing the house numbers 504-506 East Fourth Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all that certain piece, parcet
and tract of and, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being Thirty-Four and Nine Tenths (34.9) feet East of
the Northeast comer of the interscction of Wood Street with a Sixteen (16) feet wide
alley known as Bruglar Avenue; THENCE parallel to Wood Strect in a Northerl ¥
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65) FEET to a point; THENCE in an Eastcrtly direction along
land now or formerly of Bitler And parallel to the said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (3 8) FEET
SIX (06) INCHES to a point; THENCE parallel to the said Wood Street in a Southerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65)FEET to u point on the Northem side of said alley; THENCE
along said alley in a Westerly direction, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX (06) INCHES
to the point of Beginning, upon which is erected a block garage.

BEING parcel number O5E-11-002-01.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point Thirty-Four (34) fcet Nine (09) Inches East of the Southeastern
corner of the intersection of East Fourth Street Wood Street; THENCE running in an
Easterly direction along the Southern side of East Fourth Street, THIRTY-EIGHT (38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running
in a Southerly direction parallel with Wood Strect along the Western side of said land,
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to a Sixteen (16) Fect wide
alley; THENCE running along the Northern side of said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (3 &)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running
in a Northerly direction along the Eastern sidc of land, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY —
FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to the place of Beginning, on which is crected a double
brick house bearing the house numbers 504-506 East Fourth Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING thercfrom and thereout all that certain piece, parcel
and tract of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being Thirty-Four and Nine Tenths (34.9) feet East of
the Northeast corner of the intersection of Wood Street with a Sixteen (16) feet wide
alley known as Bruglar Avenuc; THENCE parallel to Wood Street in a Northerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65) FEET to a point; THENCE in an Easterly dircction along
land now or formerly of Bitler And parallel to the said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (3 8) FEET
SIX (06) INCHES to a point; THENCE parallel to the said Wood Street in a Southerly
direction, SEXTY-FIVE (65)FEET to a point on the Northern side of said alley; THENCE
along said alley in a Westerly direction, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX (06) INCHES
to the point of Beginning, upon which is erected a block garage.

BEING parcel number 0SE-11-002-01.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land sitvate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point Thirty-Four (34) feet Nine (09) Inches East of the Southeastern
coraer of the intersection of East Fourth Strect Wood Street; THENCE running in an
Easterly direction along the Southern side of East Fourth Street, THIRTY-EIGHT (38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running
in a Southerly direction paralle] with Wood Street along the Western side of said land,
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to a Sixteen (16) Feet wide
alley; THENCE running along the Northern stde of said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerty of John M. Robbins; THENCE running
in a Northerly direction along the Eastern side of land, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY —
FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to the place of Beginning, on which is erected a double
brick house bearing the house numbers 504-506 East Fourth Strect, Bloomsburyg,
Pennsylvania.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all that ccrtain piece, parcel
and tract of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being Thirty-Four and Nine Tenths (34.9) feet East of
the Northeast corner of the intersection of Wood Streetl with a Sixteen (16) feet wide
alley known as Bruglar Avenue; THENCE parallel to Wood Street in a Northerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65) FEET to a point; THENCE in an Fasterly direction along
land now or formerly of Bitler And parallel to the said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET
SIX {06) INCHES to a point; THENCE parallel to the said Wood Street in a Southerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65)FEET to a point on the Northern sidc of said alley; THENCE
along said alley in a Westerly dircction, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX (06) INCHES
to the point of Beginning, upon which is erected a block garage.

BEING parcel number O5E-11-002-01,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point Thirty-Four (34) feet Nine (09) Inches East of the Southeastern
corner of the intersection of East Fourth Street Wood Street; THENCE running in an
Easterly direction along the Southern side of East Fourth Street, THIRTY-EIGHT (3 &)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running
in a Southerly direction parallel with Wood Street along the Western side of said land,
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to a Sixteen (16) Feet wide
alley; THENCE running along the Northern side of said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins: THENCE mnning
in a Northerly direction along the Eastern side of land, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY —
FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to the place of Beginning, on which is erected a double
brick house bearing the house numbers 504-506 East Fourth Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all that certain piece, parcel
and tract of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and
Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being Thirty-Four and Nine Tenths (34.9) feet East of
the Northeast corner of the intersection of Wood Street with a Sixteen (10) feet wide
alley known as Bruglar Avenue; THENCE parallel to Wood Street in a Northerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65) FEET to a point; THENCE in an Easterly directton along
land now or formerly of Bitler And parallel to the said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (3 8) FEET
SIX (06) INCHES to a point; THENCE parallel to the said Wood Sireet in a Southerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65)FEET to a point on the Northern side of said alley: THENCE
along said alley in a Westerly direction, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX (06) INCHES
to the point of Beginning, upon which is crected a block garage.

BEING parcel number O5E-11-002-01.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia, and Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point Thirty-Four (34) feet Nine (09) Inches East of the Southeastern
corner of the intersection of East Fourth Street Wood Street: THENCE running in an
Easterly direction along the Southern side of East Fourth Street, THIRTY-EIGHT (38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE running
in a Southerly direction parallel with Wood Street along the Western side of said land,
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to a Sixteen (16) Feet wide
alley; THENCE running along the Northern side of said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formetly of John M. Robbins: THENCE running
in a Northerly direction along the Eastern side of land, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY —
FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to the place of Beginning, on which is erected a double
brick house bearing the house numbers 504-506 East Fourth Strect, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all that certain piece, parcel
and tract of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being Thirly-Four and Nine Tenths (34.9) feet East of
the Northeast corner of the intersection of Wood Street with a Sixteen (16) feet wide
alley known as Bruglar Avenue; THENCE parallel to Wood Street in a Northerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65) FEET to a point; THENCE in an Easterly dircction along
land now or formerly of Bitler And parallel to the said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET
SIX (06) INCHES to a point; THENCE parallel to the said Wood Strect in a Southerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65)FEET to a point on the Northern side of said alley; THENCE
along said alley in a Westerly direction, THIRTY-EIGIIT (38) FEET SIX (06) INCHES
to the point of Beginning, upon which is erccted a block garage.

BEING parcel number O5E-11-002-01.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point Thirty-Four (34) feet Nine (09) Inches East of the Southeastern
corner of the intersection of East Fourth Street Wood Street; THENCE running in an
Easterly direction along the Southern side of East Fourth Street, THIRTY-EIGHT (38)
FEET SEX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE rununing
in a Southerly direction parallel with Wood Street along the Western side of said land,
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to a Sixteen {16) Feet wide
alley; THENCE running along the Northern side of said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (38)
FEET SIX (06) INCHES to land now or formerly of John M. Robbins; THENCE ranning
in a Northerly direction along the Eastern side of land, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY -
FOUR (184) FEET, more or less, to the place of Beginning, on which is erected a double
brick house bearing the housc numbers 504-506 East Fourth Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all that certain picce, parcel
and tract of land, situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a point, said point being Thirty-Four and Nine Tenths (34.9) feet East of
the Northeast corner of the intersection of Wood Street with a Sixteen (16) feet wide
alley known as Bruglar Avenuc; THENCE parallel to Wood Strect in a Northerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65) FEET to a point; THENCE in an Easterly dircction along
land now or formerly of Bitler And parallel to the said alley, THIRTY-EIGHT (3 8) FEET
SIX (06) INCHES to a point; THENCE parallel to the said Wood Street in a Southerly
direction, SIXTY-FIVE (65)FEET to a point on the Northern side of said alley; THENCE
along said alley in a Westerly direction, THIRTY-EIGHT (38) FEET SIX {06) INCHES
to the point of Beginning, upon which is creeted a block garage.

BEING parcel number O5E-11-002-01.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD #36129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphta, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ON BEITALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL T INC. TRUST
2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HE4
7105 Comporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024

Plaintiff

Vs,

MARK W, FAUSEY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

504-506 East dth Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No., 2008-CV-421

JeED- |

THIS LAW FIRM 18 A DEET COLLECTOR AND WE ARE AITTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USEDR FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T FAUSLCY, MARK W,
MARK W. FAUSEY
504-506 Easl 4ih Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 504-306 East 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on _ . a8t 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Oflice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the courl judgment of $160,933 .78 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK. NATIQNAT,
ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS
CAPITALTINC. TRUST 2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-TITROUGH CERTITICATES, SERITS 2005-

HE4 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

T'o prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



1. ‘The sale will be cancelled if you pay to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC. TRUST
2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERTES 2005-HE4, the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. Ta find out how much you must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good canse.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you

will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU ITAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFT'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. Lo find
out if tlus has happencd, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. Il the amount due from the Buyer is not paid (o the Sherift, yvou will remain the owner of (he
property as il the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherill and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o cvict you.

6. You may be cntitled 10 a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distributton of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirtv (30) days from the
date ol the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving thal money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribulion is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheritf within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution is Rled.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if you act
immediately atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD FAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO 10 OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICL LISTED BELOW TO
TINDY OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET [LEGAL HELD.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEIIANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
T17-784-8760






Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.goy for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Plcase See the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

0). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / [Tome Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerctentiont@ goldbecklaw com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that vou request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Departrent is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please refcrence our Attorncy File Number of 63305FC,

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Lovetta al 215-825-6344.,



PRALCIPE FOR WERIT OF EXECUTON - (MORTGAGE FORPCTOSURE)
PRCDP 3180-3183

Michael T. MeKeover

Allomey L1 AS6129

Suire 50060 - MeHon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormey lor Plaintift

WLELLS FARGO BANK. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ON BELUALEF OF THE CERTIFICATLHOLDERS
MORGAN STANLLY ABS CAPITAT TINC, TRUS T
2005-HE4 MOR TGAGEPASS-THROUIGH
CEITIFICATES, SERIES 2005-H1:4
7105 Corporate Drive
PIX (-35
Plano, TX 73024
Plamuft
Ve,

MARK W, FAUSEY
Mortgagor(s)y and Record OGwner{s)
204-500 Fast 4ih Strewt
Liloomsburs, PA 17813
Ly Fendanti=)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGY

B FORECLOSURE

Noo 2008-C'V-421

PRAECIPE FORRWRIT OF EXECUTION

TOTHE PROTIHONOTARY

[ssne Writ of Execution in the above matter:
Amount Due
Interest from
/2372008 to Date of

Sale at 5.X730%,

{Costs o be added)

S1600.933.78







SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA

COUNTY
SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE 2008:CV—421
CERTIFICATEHON NERS MORGAN STANI FY ARS CARITA IINA TRIST o005HF4 | Ak~ ED-1
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
MARK W, FAUSEY EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETG.. TO SERVICE

MARK W. FAUSEY

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
504-506 East 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Michiael T. McKeever (215) 627-1322 April 22, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellan Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 12106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA

COUNTY
SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF THE 2008-Cy-421
CERTIFICATEHO! NERS MORGBAN STANI FY AR MARITAL 1 INR TRIIST 20N5.HE4 D
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
MARK W. FAUSEY EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

MARK W. FAUSEY

ADDRESS {Strest or Road. Apartment No.. City, Baro, Twp.. State and ZIP Code)
504-506 East 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER BATE

.MZZ@ZE[TMCKEEVE?’ (215} 627-1322 April 22, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




Geoldbeck MeCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.D. #56129

Suite 3000 — Mctlon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintitf

WLELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION ON BEHALE OF THIE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CERTTFICATEIIOLDERS MORGAN STANLEY
ABS CAPITAL TINC. TRUST 2005-1TE4 of Columbia County

MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-1TE4

7105 Corporate Drive CiVIL ACTION - LAW

PTX C-35

Plano, TX 75024
Plamtiff ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURIE

VE.

MARK W. FAUSLY

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) No. 2008-C'vV-42]

504-506 Liast 4th Strect y

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 J&X’ Eb"] l
Deiendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT 1O RULE 3129

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHAILF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAIL T INC, TRUST 2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGOH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-HE4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T. McKeever, FEsquire, scts forth as of the date the
praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

504-506 Cast 4th Swecet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

MARK W. FALISEY
504-506 East 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

MARK W. IFAUSLY
504-506 East 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Lnforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, A 17105-2675



DOMESTi<: RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FIRS'T SUSQUEHANNA BANK & TRUST
/O ANN S. PEPPERMAN, ESQUIRE

433 MARKET STREETP.O. BOX 7
WILLIAMSPOR'T, PA 17703

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of' every morlgage of record:

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose inicrest
may be affected by the sale:

f. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintill has kno wledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affecled by (he sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

5(04-506 Llast 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{attach scparate sheet if more space is needed)

[ verily that the statcments made in this affidavil arc true and correct to the bést o my personal knowledge or
information and belicf. I understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the pynaities #f 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating 1o unsworn (alsification to authorities, / 7

! /

/
/ ,/_/L

GOI.NBECK MCC‘AW’ & MYKELVER

DATED: April 22, 2008

BY: Michact T, McKekveps/Esq.
Attorney for Plamtift /
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. 04/29/2008 09:08 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK ~ COLUMBIA S0 ooz

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and cecrrect to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, MARK W, FAU3SEY, 1is
about unknown vyears of age, that Defendant's last known
residence is 504-506 East 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, and
is engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service

of the United States or its Allj orfl otherwise within the

provisions of the Soldiers' and 8a ivil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments

Date:




Crotaiheck MeCaTerry & MoKeowver

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney L1, #36129

Suite 500G Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altorney for Plaintift

WELLS PARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION ON BEHALF OF TITE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS MORGAN STANLLY
ABS CAPITAL TINC, TRUST 2005-£1:4

MORTVGAGLEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,

SERTES 2005-111:4
F105 Corporate Drive
P1X 25
Plane, TX 73024
Plammuft
Ve,

MARK W, FAUSLY

{(Mortgagor(s) and Record Ohwner(s))
204-5306 Last 4th Street

Blaoomsburg, PA 17813

Diefendantis)

INTTHE COURT OF CONMON PLETAS

of Columbia County

CIVIEL ACTION - LAW

AUTION OF MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE

No, 2008-CV-421

ADDEED i

AFFHIAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WELLS FARGO BANK. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ON BEHALY OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL FINC TRUST 2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES.

SERIES 2005-1104, Plainttt in the abosve action, by s atiorney. Michaet ']

~ MceKeever, Fsquire, sets forth as o the date the

praecipe for the wril of exeeution was lied the following intormation concerning the real property located at;

S04-306 Last dth Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I Namec and address of Cawner(s) or Repated Owaer(sh

MARK W. FAUSILY
S04-506 Liast dth Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judeiment:
MARK W, FFAUSEY

304-506 Fast 4th Steeet
Bloomsburg, PA 178515

3. Namie and last known address of every judgment ¢reditor whose judgment is a record Hen on the property Lo be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcenient

Tlealth and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



L N N N R N L S SN TP R AT
[PO1 Blas 350

Blooinsburg, PA 17815

FIRST SUSQUETTANNA BANK & TRLST

C/AOY ANN S PEPPTRMAN. ESOQUIRE

A3 MARKET STREFT PO, BOX 7
WILTEAMSPORT. PA 17703

A Marwe aud address ol i Jast reeorded holder ol cvery morlzage of record:

SoNanw aned address of every other person who has any record interest i or record lien on e praperty md whese interast
vy b attected by the sale:

0. Name aud address of every other person of whom the plaimntiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the properiy
which may be aftected by the sale,

7. Name and address of cvery other person ol whom the plamtft has knowledge who has any interest i the property which

nay be aftected by the sale.
TENANTSOCCUPANTS
304-506 Last 4th Straet

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

fattach separate sheel il more space s necded)

Pventy thar the statements made in this affidavit are e and correct 1o tie b {.‘rf my personal koo ledpe or
nformation and beleef. T undersiand that false statements hercin are made subiect 0 the pdnaltios AU TS Pa. €80 Seation: 4904
reluting tovunsweern Falsification o autharitios,

DATED: April 22, 2008



Michacl ‘T McKeever

Attorney LT #56129

Suite 5000 — Mcllon Tndependence Center
701 Market Street

Philadcelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Allorney for Plaintitf

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ON BEHALF Ol THE CERTIFICATEIIOLDERS
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITALTINC. TRUST
2005-TI1E4 MORTGAGEPASS-TITROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-111:4

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35

FPlano, TX 75024

Plainn T
Vs,
MARK W. FAUSLY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
504-506 Last 4th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 178153
Delendant(s)

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGL FORFECLOSURE

NG, 20038-CV-421

AT -

[, Michael I'. McKeever, Esquire hereby certily that [ am the atlomey of rec

d for the Plaintiff in this

action, and T further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plajntifl has 'omplied with all

the provisions of the Act,

Michacl T. I\/ILKEC\&{

Allormey tor plaintifl ,r



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKELVTR
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atlomey LD .#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strecet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Atlomey for Plaintift

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAT. ASSOCIATION
ON BEHALF OF TIIE CIER TIFICATEIIOLDERS
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITALTINC. TRUST
2003-HT:4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGII
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-11E4
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano. TX 75024

Plaintift

¥h

MARK W, FAUSLY
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

$04-506 East 4tk Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendanl(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2008-Cv-421

A -ED 1

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, dcstruction/'ﬁr removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

/

BY: Michael T. McKAéver
Attorey for Plainul]



GUT IR MU AR R T s Mokl ov TR
EY dichael T Mol eever

Attomey LD H56] 39

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

A13-627-1322

Attoruey lor Plaintitf

WEELS FARGO BANK, NATTONAD ASSOCIATION

ON BEHALF OF THLE CERTIFICATULIOLIERS UNCTEIL COUIRT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL TINC. TRUST
2003-HE4 MORTOGAGEPASS-TIIROLUIGH of Columtbia Countw
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-HI-4
7103 Corporale Drive CIVIIACTION  LAW
PTX C-35
Plane, I'X 73024 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
WHL

Ne 2008-00 -4 2]

MARK W.FAUSEY d ’LT 6, E. D _,’} l

Morteagor(s) and Record Owher(s)

S4d4-306 East 4th Streer
Bloomsburg, PA T7ELS i
Defendantis)

WATVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a waichman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notitying such person of such levy or attachment.) without liahilicy on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction/or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof. ;

BY: Michacl T Mc
Atlorney for Plaintif)



GULDBIUR MUUAFERRTY & ek Ll
BY: Michael T MceKeewer

Attorney L2561 29

Suite 3000 - Melion Independence Centar

F01 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Auornev for Plaintitt

WIELLS FARGU BANK, NATTONATL ASSOCIATION

ON BEHALE OF THE CERTIFICAFEIIOLDERS IN THE COURT O CONMON PLEEAS
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1INC, TRUSI

2005-HE4 MORTGAGEPASS-THROUGIT of Cohunbia Counry
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-1114

7105 Corporate Dirive CIVIL ACTTTON T AW

PTX C-35

Plane, TX 73024 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FOREBCTOSURE

Plainif?
LR

No. 2008-0V- 421

MARK W, FAUSLY Cg GU X /E,:Df—f, l

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

S04-506 Fast 41k Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Ietendants)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under sithin Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriffl to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction o: removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

RBY: Michacl T. McRlver
Arttorney for Plaintif)
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